

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.
Unregd.
in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2365 OF 2001

T.V. GOPALAKRISHNAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.P. KRISHNAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification and office report)

Date: 12/08/2011 This IA in the Appeal was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Defect pointed out in the Office Report dated 23rd day
of July, 2011 waived.

The interlocutory application is dismissed in terms of
the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No.
UNREGD.
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2365 OF 2001

T.V. GOPALAKRISHNAN

Appellant (s)/
Applicant (s)

VERSUS

A.P. KRISHNAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Defect pointed out in the Office Report dated 23rd day
of July, 2011 waived.

This interlocutory application has been filed praying
to clarify the Order dated 31.07.2007 passed by this
Court.

We are of the opinion that no clarification is
required in the Order dated 31.07.2007. Hence, the
interlocutory application is dismissed.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 12, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)